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SECTION 5:  

  

District Creation Date 1/1/2021

Valuation Data

Currently Available

2020

Total EV (TID In) 416,750,900

12% Test 50,010,108

Increment of Existing TIDs

Total Existing Increment 0

Projected Base of New or Amended District 1,721,104

Less Value of Any Underlying TID Parcels 0

Total Value Subject to 12% Test 1,721,104

Compliance PASS

City of New London, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District #4

Valuation Test Compliance Calculation
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1) A portion of both Oshkosh Street & Beckert Road Improvements.  

 



Tax Incremental District No. 4 Project Plan  City of New London 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 22 
 

 

  



Tax Incremental District No. 4 Project Plan  City of New London 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 23 
 

SECTION 7:  

  



 

Tax Incremental District No. 4 Project Plan  City of New London 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 24 

 

  



 

Tax Incremental District No. 4 Project Plan  City of New London 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 25 

SECTION 8:  

 

 

  

Phase I Phase II

2022 2024 Total (Note 1)

Project ID Project Name/Type

1 Road Extension - Southland Lane 400,000 400,000

2 Oshkosh St. & Beckert Rd Improvements 970,000 970,000

3 TID Creation and Professional Services 25,000 25,000

Total Projects 425,000 970,000 1,395,000

Notes:

Note 1 Project costs are estimates and are subject to modification

City of New London, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District #4

Estimated Project List
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Apartments1 Annual Total

1 2021 0 2021 1

2 2022 2,231,250 2,231,250 2022 2

3 2023 2,231,250 2,231,250 2023 3

4 2024 0 2024 4

5 2025 0 2025 5

Totals 4,462,500 4,462,500

Notes:
1Minimum Value Guarentee - 85% of $5,250,000 (6 eight unit buildings).

Construction Year Construction Year

City of New London, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District #4

Development Assumptions
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Type of District Base Value 1,776,000

District Creation Date Appreciation Factor 1.00% Apply to Base Value

Valuation Date Jan 1, 2021 Base Tax Rate $22.50

Max Life (Years) Rate Adjustment Factor

Expenditure Period/Termination 15 1/1/2036

Revenue Periods/Final Year 20 2042

Extension Eligibility/Years Yes 3 Tax Exempt Discount Rate 3.00%

Eligible Recipient District Taxable Discount Rate 3.50%

Construction 

Year Value Added

Valuation 

Year

Inflation 

Increment

Total 

Increment Revenue Year Tax Rate Tax Increment

Tax Exempt 

NPV 

Calculation

Taxable NPV 

Calculation

1 2021 0 2022 0 0 2023 $22.50 0 0 0

2 2022 2,231,250 2023 0 2,231,250 2024 $22.50 50,203 44,605 43,749

3 2023 2,231,250 2024 22,313 4,484,813 2025 $22.50 100,908 131,649 128,711

4 2024 0 2025 44,848 4,529,661 2026 $22.50 101,917 217,003 211,621

5 2025 0 2026 45,297 4,574,957 2027 $22.50 102,937 300,700 292,528

6 2026 0 2027 45,750 4,620,707 2028 $22.50 103,966 382,772 371,481

7 2027 0 2028 46,207 4,666,914 2029 $22.50 105,006 463,250 448,527

8 2028 0 2029 46,669 4,713,583 2030 $22.50 106,056 542,165 523,712

9 2029 0 2030 47,136 4,760,719 2031 $22.50 107,116 619,548 597,081

10 2030 0 2031 47,607 4,808,326 2032 $22.50 108,187 695,429 668,677

11 2031 0 2032 48,083 4,856,409 2033 $22.50 109,269 769,836 738,544

12 2032 0 2033 48,564 4,904,973 2034 $22.50 110,362 842,798 806,724

13 2033 0 2034 49,050 4,954,023 2035 $22.50 111,466 914,343 873,257

14 2034 0 2035 49,540 5,003,563 2036 $22.50 112,580 984,500 938,182

15 2035 0 2036 50,036 5,053,599 2037 $22.50 113,706 1,053,294 1,001,540

16 2036 0 2037 50,536 5,104,135 2038 $22.50 114,843 1,120,752 1,063,367

17 2037 0 2038 51,041 5,155,176 2039 $22.50 115,991 1,186,900 1,123,700

18 2038 0 2039 51,552 5,206,728 2040 $22.50 117,151 1,251,764 1,182,577

19 2039 0 2040 52,067 5,258,795 2041 $22.50 118,323 1,315,368 1,240,031

20 2040 0 2041 52,588 5,311,383 2042 $22.50 119,506 1,377,738 1,296,097

Totals 4,462,500 848,883 Future Value of Increment 2,029,494

Notes:

Actual results will vary depending on development, inflation of overall tax rates.

NPV calculations represent estimated amount of funds that could be borrowed (including project cost, capitalized interest and issuance costs).

City of New London, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District #4

Tax Increment Projection Worksheet

Mixed Use

January 1, 2021

20

No
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Municipal 

Revenue 

Obligation 

(MRO)

State Trust 

Fund Loan

2022 2024 Totals

Projects

Road Extension - Southland Lane 400,000 400,000

Oshkosh St. & Beckert Rd Improvements 970,000 970,000

TID Creation and Professional Services 0

Total Project Funds 400,000 970,000 1,370,000

Estimated Finance Related Expenses

Municipal Advisor 5,000 10,000

Bond Counsel 5,000

Net Issue Size 410,000 980,000 1,390,000

Notes:

City of New London, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District #4

Estimated Financing Plan
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City of New London, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District #4

Cash Flow Projection

Year 410,000

Dated Date:  

50% of Increment Principal Est. Rate Interest Year

2021 0 25,000 25,000 (25,000) (25,000) 2021

2022 0 3,500 3,500 (3,500) (28,500) 2022

2023 0 0 3,570 3,570 (3,570) (32,070) 2023

2024 50,203 50,203 25,102 3,641 28,743 21,460 (10,610) 2024

2025 100,908 100,908 50,454 0 4.00% 39,200 3,714 93,368 7,540 (3,070) 2025

2026 101,917 101,917 50,959 3,500 4.00% 39,200 3,789 97,447 4,470 1,400 2026

2027 102,937 102,937 51,468 8,000 4.00% 39,060 3,864 102,393 544 1,944 2027

2028 103,966 103,966 51,983 9,000 4.00% 38,740 3,942 103,665 301 2,246 2028

2029 105,006 105,006 52,503 10,000 4.00% 38,380 4,020 104,903 102 2,348 2029

2030 106,056 106,056 53,028 10,500 4.00% 37,980 4,101 105,609 447 2,795 2030

2031 107,116 107,116 53,558 11,500 4.00% 37,560 4,183 106,801 315 3,110 2031

2032 108,187 108,187 20,946 45,000 4.00% 37,100 4,266 107,312 875 3,985 2032

2033 109,269 109,269 69,500 4.00% 35,300 4,352 109,152 117 4,103 2033

2034 110,362 110,362 73,000 4.00% 32,520 4,439 109,959 403 4,506 2034

2035 111,466 111,466 76,500 4.00% 29,600 4,528 110,628 838 5,344 2035

2036 112,580 112,580 81,000 4.00% 26,540 4,618 112,158 422 5,766 2036

2037 113,706 113,706 85,000 4.00% 23,300 4,711 113,011 695 6,461 2037

2038 114,843 114,843 90,000 4.00% 19,900 4,805 114,705 138 6,600 2038

2039 115,991 115,991 94,500 4.00% 16,300 4,901 115,701 291 6,890 2039

2040 117,151 117,151 99,000 4.00% 12,520 4,999 116,519 633 7,523 2040

2041 118,323 118,323 104,000 4.00% 8,560 5,099 117,659 664 8,187 2041

2042 119,506 119,506 110,000 4.00% 4,400 5,201 119,601 (95) 8,092 2042

Total 2,029,494 2,029,494 410,000 980,000 516,160 115,242 2,021,402 Total

Notes:

980,000

06/01/24 Total 

Expenditures Annual Cumulative

Balances

Admin.

Expenditures

Municipal Revenue 

Obligation (MRO)

State Trust Fund Loan

Projected Revenues

Tax 

Increments

Total 

Revenues

Projected TID Closure
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SECTION 17:  

Statement of Taxes Data Year: 2020

Percentage

Waupaca County 1,818,748 26.52%

City of New London 2,538,782 37.02%

School District of New London 2,219,616 32.36%

Fox Valley Technical College 280,983 4.10%

Total 6,858,129

Revenue Year

Waupaca 

County

City of New 

London

School District 

of New London

Fox Valley 

Technical 

College Total Revenue Year

2023 0 0 0 0 0 2023

2024 13,314 18,584 16,248 2,057 50,203 2024

2025 26,760 37,355 32,659 4,134 100,908 2025

2026 27,028 37,728 32,985 4,176 101,917 2026

2027 27,298 38,106 33,315 4,217 102,937 2027

2028 27,571 38,487 33,648 4,260 103,966 2028

2029 27,847 38,872 33,985 4,302 105,006 2029

2030 28,126 39,260 34,325 4,345 106,056 2030

2031 28,407 39,653 34,668 4,389 107,116 2031

2032 28,691 40,049 35,015 4,433 108,187 2032

2033 28,978 40,450 35,365 4,477 109,269 2033

2034 29,268 40,854 35,718 4,522 110,362 2034

2035 29,560 41,263 36,076 4,567 111,466 2035

2036 29,856 41,676 36,436 4,612 112,580 2036

2037 30,154 42,092 36,801 4,659 113,706 2037

2038 30,456 42,513 37,169 4,705 114,843 2038

2039 30,760 42,938 37,540 4,752 115,991 2039

2040 31,068 43,368 37,916 4,800 117,151 2040

2041 31,379 43,801 38,295 4,848 118,323 2041

2042 31,693 44,239 38,678 4,896 119,506 2042

538,213 751,290 656,840 83,150 2,029,494

Notes:

The projection shown above is provided to meet the requirments of Wisconsin Statute 66.1105(4)(i)4.

Estimated portion of taxes that owners of taxable property in each taxing jurisdiction 

overlaying district would pay by jurisdiction.


